UNOFFICIAL COPY

llinois Anti-Predatory Cech. 203037205 e 33303
Le nd [ng Data base Cook County Recorder of Deeds

Date: 10/29/2020 11:53 AM Pg: 10of6

Program

Certificate of Exemption

s

Report Mortgage Frava
844-768-1713

L

The propenrty identified as; “PIN; 19-36-114-003

Address:

Street: 8009 SOUTH FRANCISCO AVE

Street line 2:

City: CHICAGO State: IL ZIP Code: 60652

Lender: PNC BANK

Borrower: EDWINA K ATKINS

Loan / Mortgage Amount: $5,746.74

This property is located within the program area and the transaction is exempt from the requirements 21 765 ILCS 77/70

et seq. because the application was taken by an exempt entity.

Certificate number: DDF52524-EFA8-4E0C-BACA-9B8D58CIGRCEOD Execution date: 8/7/2020




2030307205 Page: 2 of 6

UNOFFICIAL COPY

This Docuinesi Prepared By:

CORLISS Eia"RE JAMES

PNC MORTGASGF, A BIVISION OF PNC BANK,
NATIONAL ASSGCTUATTON

3232 NEWMARK DR

MIAMISBURG, OH 48242

(888) 224-4702

When Recorded Mail To:
PNC BANK, N.A.

P.0. BOX 8800
DAYTON, OH 45401

Tax/Parcel #: 19-36-114-003

[Space Above This Lire 1o r Recording Data]
FHA Case No.: 137-7156012 703
Loan No: ****3471

PARTIAL CLAIMS MCKIGAGE

THIS SUBORDINATE MORTGAGE ("Scourity Instrument').is given on AUGUST 7, 2020, The
mortgagor is EDWINA K ATKINS AN UNMARRIED WOMAN ("Bcizower"), whose address is 8009
SOUTH FRANCISCO AVE, CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60652, This Security Fistrument is given to the
Secretary of Housing and Urban Development, whose address is 451 Seventh’S irect SW, Washington, DC
20410 ("Lender"). Borrower owes Lender the principal sum of FIVE THOUSANL SEVEN HUNDRED
FORTY-SIX DOLLARS AND 74 CENTS Dollars (U.S. $5,746.74). This debt is evideaced by Borrower's
pote dated the same date as this Security Instrument ("Note"), which provides for the 1011.4¢%, if not paid
earlier, due and payable on SEPTEMBER 1, 2050,

This Security Instrument secures to Lender: () the repayment of the debt evidenced by the ilote, and
all renewals, extensions and modifications of the Note; (b) the payment of all other sums, advanced ander
Paragraph 7 to protect the security of this Security Instrument; and (c¢) the performance of Bomrower's
covenants and agreements under this Security Instrument and the Note. For this purpose, Borrower does hereby
mortgage, warrant, grant and convey to the Lender, with power of sale, the following described property
located in the COUNTY of COOK, State of ILLINOIS:

which has the address of , 8009 SOUTH FRANCISCO AVE, CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60652 (herein
"Property Address");

THE LAND REFERRED TO IN THIS DOCUMENT IS SITUATED IN THE CITY OF CHICAGO,
COUNTY OF COOK, STATE OF ILLINOIS, AND DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

HUD-HAMP Sbordinate Note 07022019 342 fRn 34T
Pape 1



2030307205 Page: 3 of 6

UNOFFICIAL COPY

SEE EXHIBIT A
Tax Parcel No. 19-36-E14-003

TOGETHER WITH all the improvements now or hereafter erected on the property, and all easements,
appurtenances and fixtures.now or hereafter a part of the property. All replacements and additions shall also be
covered by this Secunty Instrument. All of the foregoing, is referred to in this Security Instrument as the
"Propert.”

SURROWER COVENANTS that Borrower is lawfully seised of the estate hereby conveyed and has
the right & ricrttgage, grant and convey the Properfy, and that the Property is umencumbered, except for
encumbrances-of record. Borrower warrants and will defend generally the title to the Property against all
claims and dexiands subject to encumbrances of record.

THIS SECURITY INSTRUMENT combines -uniform covenants for national use and non-uniform
covenants with limited va'iations by jurisdiction to constitute a uniform security instrument covering real

property,

UNIFORM COVENANTS. Borrmwer and Lender covenant and agree as follows:
1. Payment of Principal. Bor ower shall pay when due the principal of the debt evidenced by the
Note, :

2. Rorrower Not Released; Foriearance By Lender Not 2 Waiver., Extension of the time of
payment of the sums secured by this Security instrument granted by Lender to any successor in interest of
Borrower shall not operaie to release the Hability of the original Borrower or Borrower's successor in interest.
Lender shall not be required to commence procee ings against any successor in interest or refuse fo extend
time for payment or otherwise modify amortization of ‘ne sums secured by this Security Instrament by reason
of any demand made by the original Borrower or Botrrowe: s #accessots in interest, Any forbearance by Lender
in exercising any right or remedy shall not be a waiver of or preciade the exercise of any right or remedy.

3. Successors and Assigns Bound; Joint and Sevn:r <1 Uiability; Co-signers. The covenants and
agreements of this Security Instrument shall bind and benefit <4 successors and assigns. of Lender and
Barrower, Borrower's covenants and agreements shall be _]Dlnt and several. Any Borrower who co-signs this
Security Instrument but does not execute the Note: (a) is co-signing this Senurity Instrument only to mortgage,
grant and convey that Borrower's interest in the Properfy under the terms of thiz Secnrity Instrument; (b) is not
personally obligated to pay the sums secured by this Security Instrument; and' (¢} agrees that Lender and any
other Borrower may agree to extend, modify, forbear or make any accommodatiors with regard to the term of
this Security Instrument or the Note without that Borrower's consent.

4. Notices. Any notice to Borrower provided for in this Security Instrume:¢ shill be given by
delivering it or by mailing it by first class mail unless applicable law requires use of anuiher method. The
notice shall be directed to the Property Address or any other address Borrower designates by notize to Lender,
Any notice to Lender shall be given by first class mail to: Department of Housing and Urban Lavelonment,
Attention: Single Family Notes Branch, 451 Seventh Street SW, Washington, DC 20410 or any address Lender
designates by notice to Borrower. Any notice provided for in this Security Instrument shall be deemed to have
been given to Borrower or Lender when given as provided in this paragraph,

5. Governing Law; Severability. This Security Instrument shall be governed by Federal law and
the law of the jurisdiction in whick the Property is located. In the event that any provision or clanse of this
Security Instrument or the Note conflicts with applicable law, such conflict shall not affect other provisions of
this Security Instrument or the Note which can be given effect without the conflicting provision. To this end the
provisions of this Security Instrument and the Note are declared to be severable.

6. Borrower's Copy. Borrower shall be given one conformed copy of the Note and of this Security
Instrument.

HUD-HAMP Sobordinate Note 07022019 542 *EEEI4TL
Page 2



2030307205 Page: 4 of 6

UNOFFICIAL COPY

NON-UNIFORM COVENANT 3. Borrower and Lender further covenant and agree as fOIIOWS'

7. Acceleratlon, Remedles Lcnder shall give notice to Borrower prior to acceleratlon following
Borrower's breach of any covenant or agreement in this Security Instrument. The notice shall specify: (a) the
default; (b) the action required to cure the default; (c) a date, not less than 30 days from the date the notice is
given to Borrower, by which the defanlt must be cured; and (d) that failure to cure the default on or before the
date specified in the notice may result in acceleration of the sums secured by this Security Instrument and sale
of the Property. The notice shall further inform Borrower of the right to reinstate after acceleration and the
right fo Fifng a court action to assert the non-existence of a default or any other defense of Borrower to
acceleiation. and sale. If the default is not cured on or before the date speclﬁcd in the notice, Lender at its
option may reguire immediate payment in full of all sums secured by this Security Instrument without further
demand and mnuvinvoke any other remedies permitted by Applicable Law. Lender shall be entitled to collect
all expenses iacvmied in pursuing the remedies provided in this Section 7, including, but not limited to,
reasonable attorneys' fer= and costs of title evidence.

If the Lender's “atorest in this Security Instrument is held by the Secretary and the Secretary requires
immediate payment in fir'!“under Paragraph 4 of the Subordinate Notc, the Sccretary may mvoke the non-
judicial power of sale provided 1: the Single Family Mortgage Foreclosure Act of 1994 ("Act") (12 U.S.C. §
3751 et seq. ) by requesting a foreilosure commissioner designated under the Act to commence foreclosure and
to sell the Property as provided by fie At. Nothing in the preceding sentence shall deprive the Secretary of
any rights otherwise available to a Lenderander this Paragraph or applicable law,

HUD-HAMP Subordinate Note 07022019 542 *xEE3AT
Page 3



2030307205 Page: 5of 6

UNOFFICIAL COPY

BY SIGN BELOW, Bo?o accepfty and agrees to the terms and covenants contained in this Security
it L, ki) o

Borrower: EDWINA K ATKINS
[Space Below This Line for Acknowledgments]

BORROWER ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of [ILLINGIS
County of A 000 ¥4
This instrument wa: acknowledged before me on JX\' 14 C\\,{L"l i Ao {date) by
EQE!&A K ATKINS (geme/s of person/s acknow]edged)
‘*«m‘.lf\ ““:_:wﬂ» w" T
)y Pt oo e
oty P AL % }k 2 OFFICIAL SEAL" 8
o JADWIGA JAROSZ
( .::a_) T l T Natary Pubiic - State of Hinojs
Printed Name: ~ J O da, sy ns L g My Commlssion Expires May 13, 2022
) R e At

My Commission cxpires:

L3 SDas

S

HUD-HAMFP Subordinaie Note 07022019542 b T i |
Page 4



2030307205 Page: 6 of 6

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Eulitit LegaDeserptn
THE FOLLOWING PROPERTY LOGATED I THE COUNTY OF COOK, STATE OF LIS, DESCRIBED AS FOLLOS:
L7364 BLOCK 25N THRD ADDITION TO V(AP AND COHPANY'S WESTERN AVENLE SUBDISION BEIG
SUBDIASION OF THE NORTHEAST 174 OF SECTION 36, TOWNSHIP 38 NORTH, RANGE 13, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINGIPAL
ERIDIN, IUCOK COLNTY,ILLINOS
BEING THE SAME FrirEstY AS CONVEYED FROM JPW INVESTMENTS £ LLC., AN JLLINOIS LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

TO EDWINA K, ATKINS, AN UNVARRIED WOMAN, AS DESCRIBED IN DEED INSTRUMENT NO. 1308334014, DATED 040172013,
REGORDED 041032013,

TAX ID i 19:36-114-003

FOR INFORMATIONAL PURPOSES ONLY, PROPERT L ALEG KNOWN AS: 8009 SOUTH FRANGISCO AVE, CHICAGO, 1L 60652



