UNOFFICIAL COPY

Doc#. 2036340269 Fee: $98.00
Karen A. Yarbrough

Cook County Clerk

Date: 12/28/2020 04:20 PM Pg: 1 of 6

This Document Prepar.d By:

CORLISS ELATNE JATHES

PNC MORTGAGE, A DYVISION OF PNC BANK,
NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

3232 NEWMARK DR

MIAMISBURG, OH 45342

(888) 224-4702

When Recorded Mail To:
PNC BANK, N.A.

P.O. BOX 8800
DAYTON, OH 45401

Tax/Parcel #: 19-36-114-003

[Space Above This Line for Recording Data)
Original Principal Amount: $157,003.00 FHA\YA Case Ne.:137-7156012 703
Beginning Unpaid Principal Amount: $117,687.71 Loan Ne: ¥ %*3471

Capitalization Amount: $16,617.30

New Principal Amount: $128,558.27

Partial Claim Amount: $5,746.74

Total Principal Amount: $134,305.01

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT (MORTGAGE)

This Loan Modification Agreement (“Agreement”), made this 7TH day of AUGUST, 2020, between
EDWINA K ATKINS AN UNMARRIED WOMAN {“Borrower”) whose address is 2009 SOUTH
FRANCISCO AVE, CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60652 and PNC MORTGAGE A DIVISION OF PNC BANK
NATIONAL ASSOCIATION (“Lender”), whose address is 3232 NEWMARK DR, MIAMISBURG, OH
45342, amends and supplements (1) the Mortgage, Deed of Trust or Security Deed (the “Security Instrument”™),
and Timely Payment Rewards Rider, if any, dated APRIL 1, 2613 and recorded on APRIL 3, 2013 in
INSTRUMENT NO. 1309334015 BOOK N/A PAGE N/A, of the OFFICIAL Records of COOK
COUNTY, ILLINOIS, and (2) the Note bearing the same date as, and secured by, the Security Instrument,

HUD-HAMP Subordinate Note 07022019 542 *rA%3471
Page 1



2036340269 Page: 2 of 6

UNOFFICIAL COPY

which covers the real and personal property described in the Security Instrument and defined therein as the
“Property”, located at

8002 SCUTH FRANCISCO AVE, CHICAGO, HLLINGIS 60652
{Property Address)

the real property described being set forth as follows:

THE LAND REFERRED TO IN THIS DOCUMENT IS SITUATED IN THE CITY OF CHICAGO,
COUNTY OF COOK, STATE OF ILLINGIS, AND DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

SEE EXHIE:T A

In consideration:of the mutual promises and agreements exchanged, the parties hereto agree as

follows (notwithstanding a‘wvthing to the contrary contained in the Note or Security Instrument):

L.

As of, SEPTEMBEIX 7, 7220 the amount payable under the Note and the Security Instrument (the
“Beginning Unpaid Priacipal. Balance™) is U8, $117,687.71. The capitalized interest and other
amounts capitalized, which (s linuited to escrows, and any legal fees and related foreclosure costs that
may have been accrued for woirk completed, is the amount of U.S. $16,617.30. The "Beginning
Unpaid Principal Balance" plus thetwotal Capitalization amount results in the "Total Principal Amount"
payable to PNC and HUD in the amsozt of U.S. $134,305.01. The Loan Modification includes the
contemporancous HUD Partial Claim amovrief $5,746.74 which is due to HUD, The "Total Principal
Amount” of $134,305.61 consists of the 1128,558.27 (New Principal Ameunt minus the Partial
Claim Amouit) payable to PNC and the HUD Patial Claim amount of $5,746.74 payable to HUD.

Borrower promises to pay the Unpaid Principal Baizice, plus interest, to the order of Lender Interest

will be charged on the Unpaid Principal Balance at the yercly rate of 3.5000%s, from SEPTEMBER
1, 2020. Borrower promises to make monthly paymetits of principal and interest of U.S. $577.28,
beginning on the 1ST day of GCTOBER, 2020, and continuing taereafter on the same day of each
succeeding month until principal and interest are paid in full. Theyeacly rate of 3.5000% will remain
in effect until principal and interest are paid in full. If on SEPYRZER 1, 2050 (the “Maturity
Date™), Borrower still owes amounts under the Note and the Security Insument, as amended by this
Agreement, Borrower will pay these amounts in fulf on the Maturity Date.

If all or any part of the Property or any interest in the Property is sold or transferred {(cr if Borrower is
not 2 natural person and a beneficial interest in Borrower is sold or transferred) withovs Lender’s prior
written consent, Lender may require immediate payment in full of all sums secured Ly (e Securty
Instrument.

M Lender exercises this option, Lender shall give Bomrower notice of acceleration. The notice shall
provide a period of not less than 30 days from the date the notice is delivered or mailed within which
Borrower must pay all sums secured by the Security Instrument. If Borrower fails to pay these sums
prior to the expiration of this peried, Lender may invoke any remedies permitted by the Security
Instrument without further notice or demand on Borrower.

Borrower also will comply with all other covenants, agreements, and requirements of the Security
Instrument, including without limitation, Borrower’s covenants and agreements to make all payments
of taxes, insurance premiums, assessments, escrow items, impounds, and all other payments that

HUD-HAMP Subordinate Note 07022019 542 FRERIATL

Page 2



- 2036340269 Page: 3 of 6

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Borrower is obligaied to make under the Security Instrument; however, the following terms and
provisions are forever canceled, null and void, as of the date specified in paragraph No. 1 above:

(2) all terms and provisions of the Note and Secwity Instrument (if any) providing for,
implementing, or relating to, any change or adjustment in the rate of interest payable under the
Note, including, where applicable, the Timely Payment Rewards rate reduction, as described in
paragraph 1 of the Timely Payment Rewards Addeadum to Note and paragraph A.1. of the
Timely Payment Rewards Rider. By executing this Agreement, Borrower waives any Timely
Payment Rewards rate reduction to which Borrower may have otherwise been entitied; and

() all terms and provisions of any adjustable rate rider, or Timely Payment Rewards Rider, where
applicable, or other instrument or document that is affixed to, wholly or partially incorporated
in*G; or is part of, the Note or Security Instrument and that contains any such terms and
previaious as those referred to in (2) above.

5. I the Borrower s, since inception of this Ioan but prior te this Agreement, received a discharge
in a Chapter 7. b uuptcy, and there having been ne valid reaffirmation of the nnderlying debt,
by entering into this 2 greement, the Lender -is not attempting to re-estublish anmy persenal
Hability for the underiyiag debt.

6. Nothing in this Agreement saall be understood or constroed to be a satisfaction or release in whole or
in part of the Note and Security Tnstrument. Except as otherwise specifically provided- in this
Agreement, the Note and Security (nsimunent will remain unchanged, and Borrower and Lender will
be bound by, and comply with, all of tie terms and provisions thercof, as amended by this Agreement.

7. Borrower agrees to make and execute other documents or papers as may be necessary to effectnate the
terms and conditions of this Apreement whicl, i #pproved and accepted by Lender, shall bind and
inure to the heirs, executors, administrators, and adsigas of the Borrower,

8. Tmportant Information about phene calls, texts, prerscoirded and email messages: If, at any time,
you provide to PNC, its affiliates or designees contact nuiabers that are wireless telephone number(s)
including, but not limited to, cell or VoIP numbers, you are corsenting to PNC, its affiliates and
designecs using an automated dialing system to call or text you, ou to send prerecorded messages to
you, in order fo service, and collect on, any personal account(s) and onsiness account(s) (for which
you are an authorized signer or designated contact person) with PNC arit/nr its affiliates, but not to
market to you. For any type of phone call with PNC, its affiliates or des.gness, you consent that the
call may be monitored or recorded for quality control and training purposes. Fy providing your email
address, you consent to receive electronic mail from PNC, its affiliates and designses.

HUD-HAMP Subordinate Note 07022019 _542 FEERSLTL
Page 3



2036340269 Page: 4 of 6

UNOFFICIAL COPY

In Withess Whereof, T hye exeputed this Agroemepy. 1 _élw NS
% (N A 17 R
Borrower; EDWINA K ATKINS Date

[Space Below This Line for Acknowledgments]

BORROWER ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of ILLINGES
‘«s "
County of _ ( A0 '*E"Z'i\
This instrum¢nt 'was acknowledged before me on )!\f L ‘{4-_;,"%" ﬁ qu' D NS (date) by
EDWINA K AT343 (name/s of personfs acknowledged). )
I T
R 1\ 0 Ci, ol PSRN G B g 0 5 o

o 1 b “OFFICIAL SEAL" ¢
Notary Public - JADWIGA JAROSZ
(Seal) -y ; - Notaiy Public - Stete of liinois
Printed Name: . i(’\ (i . _ M Commission Expires May 13, 2002 %

-PMWW@VW

‘l,i.,s’iifj!"i‘ OUS L
My gcmmissioq‘expires: ‘

(U-%) 12 sl

HUD-HAMP Subordinate Note 07022019 542 FEREIATL
Page 4



2036340269 Page: 5of 6

UNOFFICIAL COPY

In Witniess Whereof, the Lender hag executed this Agreement.

PNC MORTGAGE A DIVISION OF PNT BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

Lo e b | ..""; N
‘\\)\u i \J\ '\\D\f AN 4 Y W \ii Aech \i\} ()Uil J A
By JENQ‘HFER MYERS {J (print name) Date
Viee President (title)
[Space Below This Line for Acknowledgrnents]
LU |
State of fé\.} TN '

Countyof%\*‘ { * ﬁ’\n\@ll&j

The foregoing instrumenit =25 acknowledged before me this ,Al L4 ’;l \5 ).D\lp&l}
(date) by JENNIFER MYE!LS. the VICE PRESIDENT of PNC M)ORTGAGE A DIVISION OF PNC
BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATIORN, amational association, on behalf of the national association

Mmmmm
SSSPRAL (s,

(Ck Qag e\)ﬁw%kb\mw

Notary Public

7 W b

Printed Name: Cé \‘9‘\5(\ \QDUWF\(X | RS ' @@“ R QQ‘P;”
E CF o

My commission expires: 6_}(,9 b% D0d- _ Tgﬁ"'\\l!\;ﬁ\\ "Q
PNC MORTGAGE, ADIVISION OF PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCLATION
31232 NEWMARK DR
MIAMISBURG, OH 45342
HUD-HAMP Subordinate Note 07022019 542 FHEFI4TL

Page 5




2036340269 Page: 60f6

UNOFFICIAL COPY

LEGAL DESCRIPTION
Exhibit "A"

TAX 1D# 19-36-114-003

Exhibit A (Legal Deseriplon)
THE EOLLOWING PROPERTY LOCATED iN THE COUNTY OF COOK, STATE OF ILLINOIS, DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

LOT 36 IN BLOGK 23 I THIRD ADDITION TO HINKAMP AND COMPANY'S WESTERN AVENUE SUBDIVISION, BEING A
SUBDIVISION OF THE NORTHEAST i/4 OF SECTION 36, TOWNSHIP 38 NORTH, RANGE 13, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL

MERIDIAN, 1IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINGIS,

BEING THE SAMFE PROPERTY AS GONVEYED FROM JPW INVESTRMENTS [, LLC., AN ILLINOIS LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY
TO EDWINA K ATRINS, AN UNMARRIED WOMAN, AS DESCGRIBED JN DEED INSTRUMENT NO. 1309334074, DATED 04/01/2013,
RECORDEDR 04022013,

TAX D # 19-36-11420%
FOR INFORMATONAL FERTUSES ONLY, PROPERTY ALSO KNOWN AS: 8008 SGLITH FRANGISCO AVE, CHICAGD, I 60652



